#### 507534840 10/10/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7581734

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARCUS WOLF WILLIAM HARTMANN	12/14/2018
INGO ALDAG	12/14/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CILIAN AG	
Street Address:	JOHANN-KRANE-WEG 42	
City:	MÜNSTER	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	48149	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16687299

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165791700

Email: nperichak@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: GREGORY M YORK / PEARNE & GORDON LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200** 

Address Line 4: **CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CILI-64482US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY M. YORK	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory M. York/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=CILI-64482US1-Assignment-executed#page1.tif source=CILI-64482US1-Assignment-executed#page2.tif source=CILI-64482US1-Assignment-executed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 061361 FRAME: 0697 507534840

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13318,0027U1

# ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, we, MARCUS WOLF WHILIAM HARTMANN, of Ludwig-Anzengruber-Weg 6, 48155 Münster, Germany; and INGO ALDAG, of grevener straße 444, 48149, Münster, Germany, have invented new and useful improvements in "USE OF ENZYMES WITH WIDE PH ACTIVITY RANGE AS MEDICAMENTS FOR PROMOTING DIGESTION," for which a United States Patent Application was filed on November 3, 2017, and assigned Application No. 15/545,583; and

WHEREAS, CILIAN AG, a corporation of Germany, whose principal address is Johann-Krane-Weg 42, 48149 Münster, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, HEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, MARCUS WOLF WILLIAM HARTMANN and INGO & LDAG hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said CILIAN AG the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for CILIAN AG's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by is had this assignment and sale not been made;

♣ND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid CILIAN AG, its legal representatives and

**2**657474

PATENT REEL: 061361 FRAME: 0698

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13318.0027U1

assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assi	gnment this <u>//</u> day
---	---------------------------

of December, 2018

MARCUS WOLF WILLIAM HARTMANN

WITNESSETH

Modine Hickory

Address: V- Rietberg-Weg 7

49.186 Rad /bury

2.

Vame: but

46414 Rhede, Deutschland

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13318.0027U1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed thi	s Assignment thisday
of De <u>cenber</u> , 2018.	
INGO	ALDAG (L.S.)
Witnesseth:	// EMIG/
1. Chiebre	2. Jan Rof Clark
Name: Nadine Niebut	Name: Jan Robdorf
Address: V Rict berg- Weg 7	Address: Flarstr-41
43186 Rad Burg, Struary	46414 Rhede, Deutschland

2657474

**RECORDED: 10/10/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 061361 FRAME: 0700